

Listed on : 8.7.2016
Court : R-1
Item No. : 84

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3920 & 3933 of 2016

**THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK
PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD.**

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -II & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in both the above-mentioned matters. Counsel for the appellant has not filed copies of petition of appeal for effecting service on both respondents and for the record of High Court so far. Hence, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF JULY 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR