

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709  
AND 9710 OF 2012

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS  
FEDERATION LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"C.A. NO. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

Await certificate of service of both the respondents. Reminder be issued to this effect.

Sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 9707, 9709 and 9710/2012 has already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to submit the status of the sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 9708/2012 in the next office report.

List again on 11.11.2016."

C.A. NOS. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2016 filed Vakalatanama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of both the Respondents.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended SCR, 2013 till date.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

SLP NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709 AND 9710 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List along with C.A. No.3920 of 2016."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in all matters. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent in all matters and counter affidavit in SLP Nos. 9707, 9709 and 9710 of 2012.

It is further submitted that there is sole Respondent in SLP No. 9708 of 2012. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatanama and Memo of Appearance but she has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 filed Additional Affidavit in SLP No. 9709 of 2012.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Bhadri Prasad Singh, Advocate.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**