

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

WITH

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709
AND 9710 OF 2012**

**THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS
FEDERATION LTD.**

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th November, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"C.A. NO. 3920, 3933 OF 2016

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation and also for filing statement of case by the parties, if so desired and within the statutory period.

SLP (C) NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709, 9710 of 2012

Sole respondent in SLP (C) NOS. 9707, 9709 and 9710 of 2012 has filed counter affidavit.

Sole respondent on SLP (C) NO. 9708/2012 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 6.1.2017."

C.A. NOS. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

There are two Respondents in the matters above-mentioned and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 16th December, 2016 filed Ad-valorem Court Fee of Rs.44000/- and Rs.2,00,000/- in the matters above-mentioned as per New Amended SCR, 2013.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case in the matters above-mentioned so far.

The matters are ready for Pre-final Hearing.

SLP NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709 AND 9710 OF 2012

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit in SLP Nos. 9707, 9709 and 9710 of 2012 but has not filed Counter Affidavit in SLP No. 9708 of 2012 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Bhadri Prasad Singh, Advocate.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR